
SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
(TOPS Division) 

J.N. Stadium Complex 
East Gate, Lodhi Road, 

New Delhi-110003. 

01-06002(54)/2/2023-HO - TOPS· HPD-Division Dated : 08.08.2023 

To, 
The President, 
Rowing Federation of India. 

Financial Sanction No.-034/2023-24 

Sub: Funding for Boat hiring & Domestic travel of Indian Rowing Team for the purpose of Asian Games . 

I am directed to convey the Financial Sanction of Competent Authority, in principle, for the subject 

International Exposure, as per following break-up of financial assistance and Terms & Conditions. 

S.No. 

1. 

2. 

Expenditure proposed by NSF Recommended by SAi 

Domestic Airfare for 33 Rowers & 11 Domestic Airfare for 33 Rowers & 11 
Coaches/SS (As per Actual) Coaches/SS (As per Actual) 

@Rs 9000 x 44 = 3,96,000/- @Rs 9000 X 44 = 3,96,000/-

Remuneration To Ismail Baig Remuneration To Ismail Baig 
(Coach)@8000x9 days=Rs72,000.97 (Coach)@8000x9 days=Rs72,000.97 

Remuneration 
@4167x9=Rs37503 

Rateesh (Coach) Remuneration 
@4167x9=Rs37503 

Rateesh (Coach) 

Remuneration 
Rs22500 

Laxmi (Coach) @2500x9= Remuneration Laxmi (Coach) @2500x9= 
Rs22500 

Remuneration T SAi Kumar Remuneration T SAi Kumar 
(Physiotherapist) @3000 x9= Rs27000 {Physiotherapist) @3000 x9= Rs27000 

Remuneration Support Staff @2500x9x3 Remuneration Support Staff) 
members=Rs67,500 @2500x9x3=Rs67,500 



Total=Rs 2,26 ,506 Total=Rs 2,26 ,506 

6. Boat hiring /Carrying charges @12560 Boat hiring /Carrying charges @12560 
x83(conversion rate)= Rsl0,42,480 x83(conversion rate)= Rsl0,42,480 

9. EBT charges for 44 Rowers&Coaches/SS x EBT charges for 44 Rowers&Coaches/SS x 
@Rs5000=Rs2,20,000 .(As per actual) @Rs5000=Rs2,20,000.(As per actual) 

GrandTotal Rs18,84,986 Rs18,84,986 

Total approved amount by SAi: Rsl8,84,986 /-

1. Rs.11,16,740/- as 75% advance of Rs. 14,88,986/- to to Rowing Federation of India for making 
necessary arrangements such as Boat hiring, EBT charges, Remuneration for the said Exposure excluding 
Airfare under the head 49.0526 .. 
2. The booking towards Air tickets for 44 members will be paid directly to the Government Approvi:cl 
agencies (Balmer Lawrie & CO, ATT & IRTC) on receipt of Original bills as per Actual. 
4. This Issues with the approval of Competent Authority. 

Copy to:-
1. CEO, TOPS 

2. JT. CEO TOPS 
3. ODO (TEAMS & TOPS) 
4. Sanction Folder 

1shwahathan} 
Senior Development Officer, TOPS.· 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

